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When questions arise please contact the appropriate people below. You may also
be able to find answers to your questions on the Wisconsin DNR website at
dnr.wi.gov/org/water/fhp/lakes/selfhelp/ by choosing the link for FAQ under
“Quick Links” on the right side of the page.

If you are interested in becoming a citizen lake monitoring volunteer, or have
questions about training, refresher courses, or other monitoring opportunities,
please contact Laura Herman, Citizen Lake Monitoring Network Educator, at
(715) 346-3989 (Stevens Point) or (715) 365-8998 (Rhinelander), or by email
Laura.Herman@uwsp.edu.

For questions about the database, reporting data, awards, or annual reports
please contact Jennifer Filbert at (608) 264-8533 or toll free at (888) 947-3282,
or by email Jennifer.Filbert@wisconsin.gov.
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For questions about equipment, sampling procedures, or interpreting your data 
please contact your regional coordinator: 

Location Name Phone Number Email

Northern Region- West Dave Blumer (715) 635-4078 David.Blumer@wisconsin.gov
Northern Region- East Sandy Wickman (715) 365-8951 Sandra.Wickman@wisconsin.gov
Vilas County Carolyn Scholl (715) 479-3648 Cascho@co.vilas.wi.us
Northeast Christina Hodge (920) 303-5449 Christina.Hodge@wisconsin.gov
West Central Deb Konkel (715) 839-2782 Deb.Konkel@wisconsin.gov
Southeast Heidi Bunk (262) 574-2130 Heidi.Bunk@wisconsin.gov
South Central Donna Sefton (608) 275-3330 Donna.Sefton@wisconsin.gov
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